BUSINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES AND HOUSING AGENCY · GAVIN NEWSOM, GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS • RESPIRATORY CARE BOARD OF CALIFORNIA 3750 Rosin Court, Suite 100, Sacramento, CA 95834 P (916) 999-2190 | Toll-Free (866) 375-0386 | F (916) 263-7311 | www.rcb.ca.gov



NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 6, 2025

Office of Public Affairs media@dca.ca.gov (916) 574-8170

RESPIRATORY CARE BOARD OF CALIFORNIA ANNOUNCES EXECUTIVE OFFICER

SACRAMENTO – The Respiratory Care Board (Board) has named Christine Molina as its executive officer, effective February 27, 2025.

Ms. Molina has served as interim executive officer since December 2024 and was assistant executive officer for the Board since 1998. In this role, Ms. Molina was responsible for the oversight of the Board's administration, probation, and licensing programs. In addition, Ms. Molina has served the Board in various roles, ranging from office technician to staff services manager since 1993.

During her career with the Board, Ms. Molina has demonstrated extensive knowledge and experience in Board administration, the legislative and regulatory processes, strategic planning, budget management, and staff development to ensure the achievement of the Board's consumer protection mandate.

Nearly all of Ms. Molina's state service career, which began in 1989 with the Board of Barbering and Cosmetology, has been with the Department of Consumer Affairs.

ABOUT THE RESPIRATORY CARE BOARD: The Respiratory Care Board protects and serves consumers by licensing qualified respiratory care practitioners, enforcing the provisions of the Respiratory Care Practice Act, expanding the availability of respiratory care services, increasing public awareness of the profession, and supporting the development and education of respiratory care practitioners. Learn more at www.rcb.ca.gov.